
15 January 2016 Page 1/1 
a5b_corrigcontractnotice_en 

CORRIGENDUM No: 1 

to the 

CONTRACT NOTICE  

 

Publication Ref: CB005.1.21.167 – PP2 – Supply 1 

 

Subject: “Supply of Equipment for "School in Nature" and Chamlak tourist zone” 

Lot 1: “Supply of Equipment for "School in Nature"  

Lot 2:  Supply of stage equipment for the needs of the municipality of Inece 

Location: İnece Municipality / Kırklareli / TURKEY 

 

1. The contract notice is corrected or modified as follow: 

Point n°:  16. Selection criteria 

Instead of text:  16.2) Technical capacity of tenderer (based on i.a. items 5 and 6 of the 

Tender Form for a Supply Contract). The reference period which will be taken into account 

will be the last 5 years from submission deadline. 

The tenderer must have delivered supplies under at least 1 contract with a budget of at least: 

- Lot 1:  80 000.00 EUR in the field of tourist equipment and/or office and/or outdoor 

furniture and/or sport equipment or other specialized equipment or other equivalent, 

which were implemented during the following period: 09.12.2015 - 09.02.2018. 

- Lot 2: 40 000.00 EUR in the field of supply of stage equipment or other equivalent, 

which were implemented during the following period: 09.12.2015 - 09.02.2018. 

Read text: 16.2) Technical capacity of tenderer (based on i.a. items 5 and 6 of the Tender 

Form for a Supply Contract). The reference period which will be taken into account will be 

the last 5 years from submission deadline. 

The tenderer must have delivered supplies under at least 1 contract with a budget of at least: 

- Lot 1:  80 000.00 EUR in the field of tourist equipment and/or office and/or outdoor 

furniture and/or sport equipment or other specialized equipment or other equivalent, 

which were implemented during the following period: 05.03.2013 - 05.03.2018. 

- Lot 2: 40 000.00 EUR in the field of supply of stage equipment or other equivalent, 

which were implemented during the following period: 05.03.2013 - 05.03.2018. 

Point n°:  19. Deadline for submission of tenders 

Instead of text: 09.02.2018, 15:00 o’clock EET. 



15 January 2016 Page 1/1 
a5b_corrigcontractnotice_en 

Any tender received by the Contracting Authority after this deadline will not be considered. 

Read text: 05.03.2018, 15:00 o’clock EET. 

Any tender received by the Contracting Authority after this deadline will not be considered. 

Point n°:  20. Tender opening session 

Instead of text: 09.02.2018, 17:00 o’clock EET. 

Read text: 05.03.2018, 17:00 o’clock EET. 

2. The instruction to tenderers is corrected or modified as follow: 

Point n°:  2. Timetable 

Instead of text:  

 DATE TIME* 

Clarification meeting / site visit (if any) N/A N/A 

Deadline for requesting clarifications 

from the Contracting Authority 

19.01.2018  17:00 o’clock EET 

Last date on which clarifications are 

issued by the Contracting Authority 
29.01.2018 

- 

Deadline for submission of tenders 09.02.2018 15:00 o’clock EET 

Tender opening session 09.02.2018 17:00 o’clock EET 

Notification of award to the successful 

tenderer 12.02.2018 
- 

Signature of the contract 12.02.2018 - 

 

Read text:  

 DATE TIME* 

Clarification meeting / site visit (if any) N/A N/A 

Deadline for requesting clarifications 

from the Contracting Authority 

12.02.2018  17:00 o’clock EET 

Last date on which clarifications are 

issued by the Contracting Authority 
22.02.2018 

- 

Deadline for submission of tenders 05.03.2018 15:00 o’clock EET 

Tender opening session 05.03.2018 17:00 o’clock EET 



15 January 2016 Page 1/1 
a5b_corrigcontractnotice_en 

Notification of award to the successful 

tenderer 12.03.2018 
- 

Signature of the contract 12.03.2018 - 

Point n°:  10. Submission of tenders 

Instead of text: 10.3 All tenders must be received at Municipality of Inece, Yeni 

Mahalesi, Kirklareli Cadesi No 8 Inece/Kirklareli, Turkey before the deadline 09.02.2018, 

15:00 o’clock EET, by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-

delivered against receipt signed by representative of the Contracting Authority or its 

representative.  

Read text: 10.3 All tenders must be received at Municipality of Inece, Yeni Mahalesi, 

Kirklareli Cadesi No 8 Inece/Kirklareli, Turkey before the deadline 05.03.2018, 15:00 

o’clock EET, by registered letter with acknowledgement of receipt or hand-delivered 

against receipt signed by representative of the Contracting Authority or its representative.  

Point n°:  19. Opening of tenders 

Instead of text: 19.2 The tenders will be opened in public session on 09.02.2018, 17:00 

o’clock EET at Municipality of Inece, Yeni Mahalesi, Kirklareli Cadesi No 8 

Inece/Kirklareli, Turkey by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will 

draw up minutes of the meeting, which will be available on request. 

Read text: 19.2 The tenders will be opened in public session on 05.03.2018, 17:00 o’clock 

EET at Municipality of Inece, Yeni Mahalesi, Kirklareli Cadesi No 8 Inece/Kirklareli, 

Turkey by the committee appointed for the purpose. The committee will draw up minutes 

of the meeting, which will be available on request. 

 

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations 

and /or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice. 


